B WIFO

Gross domestic product at market prices
Exports, goods and services
Imports, goods and services
Gross domestic final expenditure
Final consumption expenditure’
Households?
General government
Gross capital formation
Gross fixed capital formation
Machinery and equipment; weapons systems
Construction
Other investment®

Gross domestic product at market prices
Exports, goods and services
Imports, goods and services
Gross domestic final expenditure
Final consumption expenditure’
Households?
General government
Gross capital formation
Gross fixed capital formation
Machinery and equipment; weapons systems
Construction
Other investment®

Source: Statistics Austria, WDS - WIFO Data System, Macrobond. — 2024 and 2025: projections.

1996

+3.4
+5.6
+6.7
+3.8
+4.1
+4.4
+3.2
+17
+54
+8.7
+3.1
+6.6

2000

+48
+15.4
+13.2
+39
+4.2
+52
+1.5
+40
+7.5
+10.9
+45
+10.8

4.9 Expenditure on GDP, value

2021

+6.4
+15.4
+21.7
+9.2
+7.4
+6.4
+9.7
+14.8
+10.0
+9.3
+8.5
+14.1

2022

+10.4
+22.5
+23.5
+10.8
+10.7
+13.5
+43
+9.9
+8.1
+6.0
+9.2
+8.5

2023

2024

2025

3Q2022

Percentage changes from previous year

+6.7
+22
-1.9
+4.2
+7.1
+79
+52
-1.9
+3.1
+3.2
+0.8
+7.8

+4.6
+22
+1.9
+4.5
+57
+52
+6.9
+0.2
+0.3
-1.1
-1
+4.5

+4.4
+4.2
+4.2
+4.5
+4.6
+4.9
+ 4.1
+4.1
+3.7
+28
+3.5
+5.0

+8.0
+21.8
+24.2
+9.1
+59
+7.6
+1.8
+16.9
+9.2
+10.1
+79
+10.7

4Q2022

+8.7
+16.9
+16.0
+8.1
+9.8
+12.6
+3.7
+27
+12.1
+19.6
+9.4
+8.9

1Q2023

+11.5
+16.1
+52
+4.38
+8.9
+10.8
+4.2
-3.6
+8.0
+55
+7.2
+12.4

2Q2023

+6.4
+0.1
-26
+4.7
+7.6
+8.7
+5.1
-08
+4.6
+80
+0.3
+9.3

Seasonally and calendar-adjusted, according to Eurostat specification, percentage changes from previous quarter

! Including statistical discrepancy. 2 Including non-profit institutions serving households. - 3 Mainly intellectual property products (research and development, computer programs, copyrights).

Last update: 22 March 2024
Contact: Christine.Kaufmann@wifo.ac.at

© WIFO 2024 — Austrian Institute of Economic Research www.wifo.ac.at

+20
+2.4
+29
+2.4
+1.5
+2.5
-10
+1.6
+3.1
+8.4
-03
+3.7

+13
+0.0
-1.5
+0.3
+22
+1.9
+3.0
-48
+29
+48
+2.1
+1.9

+3.8
+18
-1.6
+1.7
+22
+2.7
+0.9
+0.5
+0.0
-50
+1.6
+3.3

-0.5
-38
-1.5
+1.0
+1.4
+1.2
+2.1
+2.7
-0.8
+0.8
-24
+0.3

3Q2023

+50
-53
-73
+3.8
+7.2
+7.0
+78
-40
+1.1
-20
+0.5
+6.2

+0.6

-22
+0.2
+1.2

+1.4
-2.1
-07

-0.5
+0.4

4Q2023

+4.4
-0.6
-22
+3.5
+50
+5.4
+3.9
+0.3
-0.1

-3.1
+3.8

+0.8
+4.2
+3.9
+0.5
+0.2
+0.5
-0.5
-1.0
+13
+7.2
-1.7
+0.0


https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
mailto:Christine.Kaufmann@wifo.ac.at
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en
https://www.wifo.ac.at/en/topics/business_cycle/short-_and_medium-term_forecasts
http://www.wifo.ac.at/en

