

4.9 Expenditure on GDP, value

	1996	2000	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	3Q2022	4Q2022	1Q2023	2Q2023	3Q2023	4Q2023
	Percentage changes from previous year												
Gross domestic product at market prices	+ 3.4	+ 4.8	+ 6.4	+ 10.4	+ 6.7	+ 4.6	+ 4.4	+ 8.0	+ 8.7	+ 11.5	+ 6.4	+ 5.0	+ 4.4
Exports, goods and services	+ 5.6	+ 15.4	+ 15.4	+ 22.5	+ 2.2	+ 2.2	+ 4.2	+ 21.8	+ 16.9	+ 16.1	+ 0.1	- 5.3	- 0.6
Imports, goods and services	+ 6.7	+ 13.2	+ 21.7	+ 23.5	- 1.9	+ 1.9	+ 4.2	+ 24.2	+ 16.0	+ 5.2	- 2.6	- 7.3	- 2.2
Gross domestic final expenditure	+ 3.8	+ 3.9	+ 9.2	+ 10.8	+ 4.2	+ 4.5	+ 4.5	+ 9.1	+ 8.1	+ 4.8	+ 4.7	+ 3.8	+ 3.5
Final consumption expenditure ¹	+ 4.1	+ 4.2	+ 7.4	+ 10.7	+ 7.1	+ 5.7	+ 4.6	+ 5.9	+ 9.8	+ 8.9	+ 7.6	+ 7.2	+ 5.0
Households ²	+ 4.4	+ 5.2	+ 6.4	+ 13.5	+ 7.9	+ 5.2	+ 4.9	+ 7.6	+ 12.6	+ 10.8	+ 8.7	+ 7.0	+ 5.4
General government	+ 3.2	+ 1.5	+ 9.7	+ 4.3	+ 5.2	+ 6.9	+ 4.1	+ 1.8	+ 3.7	+ 4.2	+ 5.1	+ 7.8	+ 3.9
Gross capital formation	+ 1.7	+ 4.0	+ 14.8	+ 9.9	- 1.9	+ 0.2	+ 4.1	+ 16.9	+ 2.7	- 3.6	- 0.8	- 4.0	+ 0.3
Gross fixed capital formation	+ 5.4	+ 7.5	+ 10.0	+ 8.1	+ 3.1	+ 0.3	+ 3.7	+ 9.2	+ 12.1	+ 8.0	+ 4.6	+ 1.1	- 0.1
Machinery and equipment; weapons systems	+ 8.7	+ 10.9	+ 9.3	+ 6.0	+ 3.2	- 1.1	+ 2.8	+ 10.1	+ 19.6	+ 5.5	+ 8.0	- 2.0	+ 1.6
Construction	+ 3.1	+ 4.5	+ 8.5	+ 9.2	+ 0.8	- 1.1	+ 3.5	+ 7.9	+ 9.4	+ 7.2	+ 0.3	+ 0.5	- 3.1
Other investment ³	+ 6.6	+ 10.8	+ 14.1	+ 8.5	+ 7.8	+ 4.5	+ 5.0	+ 10.7	+ 8.9	+ 12.4	+ 9.3	+ 6.2	+ 3.8
		Sec	sonally and co	alendar-adjus	ted, accordi	ng to Eurosto	ıt specificatio	n, percentage	e changes fro	om previous o	quarter		
Gross domestic product at market prices								+ 2.0	+ 1.3	+ 3.8	- 0.5	+ 0.6	+ 0.8
Exports, goods and services								+ 2.4	+ 0.0	+ 1.8	- 3.8	- 1.6	+ 4.2
Imports, goods and services								+ 2.9	- 1.5	- 1.6	- 1.5	- 2.2	+ 3.9
Gross domestic final expenditure								+ 2.4	+ 0.3	+ 1.7	+ 1.0	+ 0.2	+ 0.5
Final consumption expenditure ¹								+ 1.5	+ 2.2	+ 2.2	+ 1.4	+ 1.2	+ 0.2
Households ²								+ 2.5	+ 1.9	+ 2.7	+ 1.2	+ 1.1	+ 0.5
General government								- 1.0	+ 3.0	+ 0.9	+ 2.1	+ 1.4	- 0.5
Gross capital formation								+ 1.6	- 4.8	+ 0.5	+ 2.7	- 2.1	- 1.0
Gross fixed capital formation								+ 3.1	+ 2.9	+ 0.0	- 0.8	- 0.7	+ 1.3
Machinery and equipment; weapons systems								+ 8.4	+ 4.8	- 5.0	+ 0.8	- 1.9	+ 7.2
Construction								- 0.3	+ 2.1	+ 1.6	- 2.4	- 0.5	- 1.7
Other investment ³								+ 3.7	+ 1.9	+ 3.3	+ 0.3	+ 0.4	+ 0.0

Source: Statistics Austria, WDS - WIFO Data System, Macrobond. – 2024 and 2025: projections.

Last update: 22 March 2024

Contact: Christine.Kaufmann@wifo.ac.at

© WIFO 2024 – Austrian Institute of Economic Research www.wifo.ac.at

¹ Including statistical discrepancy. ² Including non-profit institutions serving households. - ³ Mainly intellectual property products (research and development, computer programs, copyrights).